THE DATASHEET OF
74HC2G17GW,125
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74HC2G17; 74HCT2G17 is a high-speed Si-gate CMOS device.
The 74HC2G17; 74HCT2G17 provides two non-inverting Schmitt trigger buffers. They are
capable of transforming slowly changing input signals into sharply defined, jitter-free
output signals.

Nexperia 74HC2G17; 74HCT2G17
Dual non-inverting Schmitt trigger
4. Ordering information
5. Marking
6. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74HC2G17GW −40 °C to +125 °C SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
74HC2G17GV −40 °C to +125 °C SC-74 plastic surface-mounted package (TSOP6); 6 leads SOT457
74HCT2G17GW −40 °C to +125 °C SC-88 plastic surface-mounted package; 6 leads SOT363
74HCT2G17GV −40 °C to +125 °C SC-74 plastic surface-mounted package (TSOP6); 6 leads SOT457
Table 2. Marking
Type number Marking code
74HC2G17GW HV
74HC2G17GV HV
74HCT2G17GW TV
74HCT2G17GV TV
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
mnb066
1A 1Y1 6
2A 2Y3 4
61
43
mnb067
Fig 3. Logic diagram
mnb068
1A 1Y
2A 2Y
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved
74HC_HCT2G17_1
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 6 October 2006 3 of 18
Nexperia 74HC2G17; 74HCT2G17
Dual non-inverting Schmitt trigger
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
7.2 Pin description